

**Preeti v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 15501 of 2025**

**31.12.2025** Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar Additional  
Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy  
Advocate General, for the State.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further six  
weeks. List thereafter. In the meantime, interim order to  
continue.

**December 31, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**